The SDC Mini Desktop Consoles provide
an economical method of controlling one
or two doors. They are available in three
switch configurations with Tri-color LED
indicators. When used with a door
status or lock status sensor the LEDs
allow monitoring of door and lock
modes. The switches can provide an

provide a factory programmed UR4 to suit the end user
needs. (Contact SDC for a quotation.)
How to Order
RCC Console with 20 dual mode (maintained / momentary)
stations with reset switch, console key lock out capability and
desk top cabinet.
EA4E84 F
1
1
2
3
4
5
2/3
RCC 2-CL8 1-CL4E CAB7
4 5
Modular Control Consoles
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
www.sdcsecurity.com    E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com
MODULAR CONSOLES FOR
MANUAL CONTROL AND
STATUS MONITORING
The SDC TCC and RCC Series of Control
Consoles provide a flexible,
economical method of centrally
supervising and controlling multiple
openings within a facility. Available in
several configurations, the TCC and
RCC Consoles allow monitoring of
door and lock status, as well as
control of electromagnetic EmLocks,
Bolt Locks, Electrified Mortise
Locks, Shear Locks, Delayed
Egress Systems, Electric Exit
Devices and Electric Strikes.
The modular design of the console
allows for the selection of the specific
functions required by simply selecting
panels with the desired status and
control features.
Desk top, rack mount, and cabinet
mount consoles are available to meet
specific user needs. From a small
nurse’s station to a centralized facility
management guard post, the
TCC/RCC Series can be configured
to meet the operational requirements
of the end user. Easy to understand
visual indicators and control switches
eliminate operator confusion, and
simplify door supervision and control.
Built-in Key lock may be used for
Console On/Off or Console Lockout
(UR4 req’d). The Key lock ensures
that only authorized personnel can
operate the console. The dual console

provide a factory programmed UR4 to suit the end user
needs. (Contact SDC for a quotation.)
How to Order
RCC Console with 20 dual mode (maintained / momentary)
stations with reset switch, console key lock out capability and
desk top cabinet.
EA4E84 F
1
1
2
3
4
5
2/3
RCC 2-CL8 1-CL4E CAB7
4 5
Desk Controls
Under Desk Top Mounting
15-1 On-Off Push Switch
15-2 Momentary Push Switch
15-3 On-Off Toggle Switch
15-2-3 On-Off Toggle Switch and Momentary Push Switch
The SDC 15 Series switch controls are mounted on the underside of a desk for remote door
control. They may be connected to the REX input of an access control to the trigger input of
a time delay relay to allow timed access and egress. The 15-2-3 is equipped with one
momentary switch to provide momentary access and a toggle switch for sustained bypass.
Contact: SPDT, 6 Amps @ 30VDC
Dimensions:
15-2: 1" H x 2.25" W x 2.5" D 15-1/15-3/15-2-3: 1.125" H x 3.125" W x 1.5" D
(25.4 H x 57.2 W x 63.5 D mm) (28.6 H x 79.4 W x 38.1 D mm
Mini Desk Top Console
DTMO-1 1 Momentary Station
DTMO-2 2 Momentary Station
DTMA-1 1 Maintained Station
DTMA-2 2 Maintained Station
DTMOMA-2  1 Momentary Station and 1 Maintained Station
The SDC DT Series consoles have a clean look for desktop applications. The heavy duty
momentary push switches may be connected to the REX input of an access control or trigger
input of a time delay relay. The maintained switch station may be wired to provide sustained
bypass (unlock). When connected to a door status switch (DPS) or magnetic bond sensor
(BAS), the tri-color LED can provide status indication of the door and/or locking device.
Contact: SPDT, 3 Amps @ 30VDC Dimensions: 3.125" H x 4.125" W x 6.25" D
LED: Tri-Color; Red, Green, Amber (79.4 H x 104.8 W x 158.8 D mm)
Finish: Gloss Beige Material: 0.0936” (2.286 mm) aluminum
“Break Glass” Emergency Door Release
The SDC 490 Series Emergency Door Release is ideal for immediate unlocking of doors that are
equipped with failsafe electric locks and may influence approval of an electric lock system. This
“Break Glass” station releases individual door or all doors in a circuit. The aluminum rod provided
requires greater commitment to break the glass, making it preferable to pull stations.
Features: DPDT 10 Amp contacts provide for lock release, remote monitoring, CCTV activation
or alarm activation; two replacement glass included; single gang box mounted.
491A Emergency Door Release (Blue)
491SN Emergency Door Release with 12/24V Siren (Blue)
491GL4 4 replacement glass
491BB Surface Mount Back Box (Blue)
15-2
15-1
15-3
15-2-3
DTMO-1
DTMA-1
491A
DTMA-2
DTMO-2
DTMOMA-2
Accessories
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
www.sdcsecurity.com    E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com
Timers
10TD Mini Timer
The SDC 10TD is a field adjustable 1-60 second miniature time delay relay designed for
timed unlocking of electric locks. The 10TD Mini Timer is small enough to fit in a single

C 605 Polished Brass Q 626 Dull Chrome
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze S 625 Polished Chrome
How to Order
PTH-4Q
10TD
14-2
PT-3
PT-5
PTH
PT-2 White PT-2 Brown
Audible and Visual Annunciators
Stainless steel single gang or narrow frame mount annunciator assemblies.
Dual voltage 12/24VDC
400-L2U One Red and One Green LED, 1 Gang
400-L3U Three LED’s, Specify Lens Color, 1 Gang
400-LT1U One tri-color LED, illuminates red, green and yellow, 1 Gang
400-LT2U Two tri-color LED’s, illuminates red, green and yellow, 1 Gang
400-RMBU Buzzer, 1 Gang
400N-RMBU Buzzer, narrow 1.75" wide
400-SN 85 dB siren, 1 Gang
400N-SN 85 dB siren, narrow 1.75" wide
Communicating Bathroom Systems Controls
For a common single bathroom shared by two patient rooms or dormitory rooms, the
CB400A controls provides privacy and ensures that both doors are locked only when the
bathroom is occupied and unlocked when the bathroom is not occupied.  The CB400B
controls provide emergency access by facility staff. Both doors unlock when signalled by
the fire life safety system.
For communicating bathroom systems with EMLocks
CB401A The CB401A is located inside the bathroom. Depressing the button locks both
doors for privacy. Pressing the button again unlocks both doors ensuring both doors
are unlocked when unoccupied.
CB401B The CB401B Emergency door release (2 required) is located outside the bathroom
above or adjacent to the door. The illuminated push switch lens indicates the doors
are locked. Depressing the push switch unlocks both doors.
Additional System Requirements: Two SDC EMLocks 1585-DPS 650 lbs holding force or 1571-DPS
1200 lbs holding force; 631RF CR CBA Access control power supply with fire alarm release input.
For communicating bathroom systems with HiTower Electric Locksets
CB402A The CB402A is located inside the bathroom. Depressing the push switch locks both
doors on the outside only. Doors are always unlocked on the inside for uninhibited
egress. Exiting either door causes both doors to unlock.
CB402B The CB402A Emergency door release (2 required) is located outside the bathroom
above or adjacent to the door. The illuminated push switch lens indicates the doors
are locked. Depressing the push switch unlocks both doors.
Additional System Requirements: Two SDC HiTower Locksets ZA7250-REX or 7850-DS; 631RF LR
CBA Access control power supply with fire alarm release input. Power transfer hinge or loop required
with 7850-DS and ZA7250-REX
400L-2
400-SN
400-RMB
CB401A
CB402A
CB401B
CB402B
Exit Device Switch Kits
Switch kits are field installed in the inactive hinge pad of rim mount exit devices, mortise exit
devices, concealed vertical rod exit devices and surface vertical rod exit devices.
Applications include:
• Release of EmLocks for Egress
• Request-to-Exit / Alarm Shunt
• Alarm Activation
• Remote Exit Annunciation
Switch Contact: SPDT, 5 Amp @ 30VDC
MODEL MAKE & MODEL TO BE MODIFIED MODEL MAKE & MODEL TO BE MODIFIED
510 Von Duprin 33, 99 521 Corbin 4000
510-2 Von Duprin 33, 99 DPDT 525 Monarch 18 & 19
511 Von Duprin 55 527 Sargent 80
512 Von Duprin 88 527-2 Sargent 80 DYDT

MS-18 For mortise lock deadbolt, field reversible
MS-20 For dual mortise latch or deadbolt applications, non-handed
How to Order
MS-12 One SPDT Contact
MS-12D Two SPDT Contacts
MS-12 MS-14
MS-16
MS-20
MS-18
Door Status Contacts
DPS-11 Ball Switch
The SDC DPS-11 ball switches are compatible with swinging or sliding doors. Recommended uses
include communicating doors, mantraps, auto re-lock switches and high current applications.
Contact: SPDT, 5 Amps @ 30VDC Faceplate: 2.75" H x 1.25" W x 0.125" D
(69.85 H x 31.75 W x 3.18 D mm)
Switch Depth: 1.25" (31.75 mm) Finish: 628 Satin Aluminum
MC-4M Concealed Magnetic Contact
Designed for vandal resistance, the SDC MC-4M is installed in the mortise of a hollow metal or
aluminum frame and wood, hollow metal or aluminum door.
Contact: SPDT, 250 mA @ 30VDC Faceplate: 4.875" H x 1.25" W x .125" D
(123.83 H x 31.75 W x 3.18 D mm)
Switch Depth: 0.5" (12.7 mm) Finish: 628 Satin Aluminum
MC-4 Magnetic Switch
Ideal for door status monitoring, the SDC MC-4 is easily installed in hollow metal and
aluminum doors and frames.
Contact: SPDT, 250 mA @ 30VDC Door/Frame Preparation: 0.75" diameter x 1" deep
Gap: 0.5" (19.1 x 25.4 mm)
Color: Brown
MC-7 High Security Magnetic Switch
Biased for high security door status monitoring, the MC-7 guards against false status indication
caused by the presence of an additional magnet. Installed in hollow metal and aluminum doors
and frames. Recommended for high security applications.
Contact: SPDT, 250 mA @ 30VDC Door/Frame Preparation: 1" diameter x 1" deep
Gap: 0.5" (25.4 x 25.4 mm)
Color: Brown
DPS-11
MC-4M
MC-4
MC-7
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
www.sdcsecurity.com    E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com
P.O. Box 6219, Westlake Village, CA 91359-6219
3580 Willow Lane, Westlake Village, CA  91361-4921
(805) 494-0622 • (800) 413-8783 • Fax: (805) 494-8861
©2004 Security Door Controls  Printed in the U.S.A.     LIT-Accessories_0104    BA